900839408 03/11/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI83324

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Imaging Group, LLC		05/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Clover Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	4200 Columbus Street	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75870196	FUNDINGFACTORY
Serial Number:	75870184	FUNDING FACTORY
Serial Number:	86839968	CLOVER
Serial Number:	85117769	LATINPARTS
Serial Number:	85975523	DEPOT INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	85461534	EVOLVE RECYCLING
Serial Number:	85712957	MSE
Serial Number:	85256301	ECO RE-ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	85253876	ECO RE-ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	85256014	ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	85266714	ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	85371393	MSE CHOOSE QUALITY
Serial Number:	85560017	ISO 14001:2004 GREEN INITIATIVES
Serial Number:	85560220	ISO 9001:2008 QUALITY COMMITMENT
Serial Number:	86687744	DATAPRODUCTS
Serial Number:	86844933	CES
Serial Number:	87022529	CIG
Serial Number:	88270867	XL MORE INK MORE PAGES
Serial Number:	88299948	WPP
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0974 900839408

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97754017	CIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123806504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10166804T 1451664 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Gurfinkel
SIGNATURE:	Daniel Gurfinkel
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Clover Environmental Solutions, LLC - DE - Certificate of Status 31May2023#page1.tif source=Clover Environmental Solutions, LLC - DE - Certificate of Status 31May2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0975



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS,

LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS

IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND

IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOVER IMAGING
HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC", FILED THE THIRTEENTH
DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC" TO "CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CLOVER ENVIRONMENTAL

SOLUTIONS, LLC".

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O

Authentication: 203452567

Date: 05-31-23

7084027 8310
SR# 20232564005
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0976





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

7084027 8310 SR# 20232564005

RECORDED: 03/11/2024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203452567

Date: 05-31-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008364 FRAME: 0977